PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3494028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM W. CIMINO	09/26/2014
ADAM J. KATZ	09/29/2014
RAMON LLULL	09/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GID GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	901 FRONT STREET, #240
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14832773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)770-0152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-770-0051 Phone:

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

MARSH, FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ROSS E. BREYFOGLE

Address Line 2: 8055 EAST TUFTS AVENUE, SUITE 450

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50615-00029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS E. BREYFOGLE
SIGNATURE:	/ROSS E. BREYFOGLE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_Inventors_to_The_GID_GROUP, INC#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_The_GID_GROUP, INC#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors to The GID GROUP, INC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036394 FRAME: 0556 503447403

source=Assignment_Inventors_to_The_GID_GROUP, INC#page4.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_The_GID_GROUP, INC#page5.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_to_The_GID_GROUP, INC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 036394 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RAMON LLULL of La Rambla of 5 Atico Palma de Mallorca, Balcaras, Spain 07003, ADAM J. KATZ of 3131 SW 98th Drive, Gainseville, Florida 32608 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 West Sagebrush Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING ADIPOSE TISSUE", for which International Application No. PCT/US2013/021156 designating the United States of America was filed on January 11, 2013, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and which International Application has entered or is to enter the national stage in the United States of America as a U.S. national stage application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §371, said national stage application receiving Serial No. 14/370.694, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50615-00020;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. THE GID GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 270730, Louisville, Colorado 80027, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all converted nonprovisional utility, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all parent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or any patent therefor has been made to a party other than THE GID GROUP, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than THE GID GROUP, INC.; and each of as further agrees to cooperate with the assignce hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all patents and in confirming assignoe's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), application and any patent therefore, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to THE GID GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	Say tember 16th, 2214	Bys	RAMONILULL
Date:		By:	ADAM J. KATZ
Date:		Byt	WILLIAM W. CIMINO

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Public LLULL, known to me to be the packnowledged to me that he execut	erson wh		oregoing instrument, and
Given under my hand and s	eal of office	ce this day of	, 2014.
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
KATZ, known to me to be the peacknowledged to me that he execut	erson who ed the san		regoing instrument, and ions therein expressed.
		My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Public W. CIMINO, known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he execut	e person v		oregoing instrument, and
Given under my hand and s	eal of office	ce this day of	, 2014.
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	

_3411 SW 92th STREET

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RAMON LLULL of La Rambla of 5 Atico Palma de Mallorca, Balearas, Spain 07003, ADAM J. KATZ of 3431-SW-98th Drive, Gainseville, Florida 32608 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 West Sagebrush Court, Lonisville, Colorado 80027, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING ADIPOSE TISSUE", for which International Application No. PCT/US2013/021156 designating the United States of America was filed on January 11, 2013, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and which International Application has entered or is to enter the national stage in the United States of America as a U.S. national stage application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §371, said national stage application receiving Serial No. 14/370,694, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50615-00020;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. THE GID GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 270730, Louisville, Colorado 80027, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all converted nonprovisional utility, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or any patent therefor has been made to a party other than THE GID GROUP, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than THE GID GROUP, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all patents and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), application and any patent therefore, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to THE GID GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:		By:	
Date:	9/29/14	By:	RAMONILULI, L
		-	ADAM J. KAPZ
Date:		Ву:	Jr. Canada
		-	WILLIAM W. CIMINO

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) ss.)				
Before me, a Notary Publi LLULL, known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he execu	person who	se name is	subscribed to t	he foregoing i	instrument, and
Given under my hand and	seal of offic	e this	day of	·····	_, 2014.
		Notary Po My Com	ablic mission Expires		
STATE OF FIDRIDA COUNTY OF ALACHUA)) ss.)				
Before me, a Notary Publi KATZ, known to me to be the p acknowledged to me that he execu	ic in and for serson whose ted the same	se name is e for the pur	subscribed to t poses and cons	he foregoing i iderations there	nstrument, and in expressed.
Given under my hand and	eal of office	e this <u>29</u>	day of	eptember	_, 2014.
EDRA M. LIAMES Solvey Public - State of Flori My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 27 Commission # EE 854133	117	Notary Pr	A N S	V.3	
STATE OF)).ss.				
COUNTY OF) 55.				
Before me, a Notary Publi W. CIMINO, known to me to be the acknowledged to me that he execu	ne person w	hose name i	s subscribed to	the foregoing	instrument, and
Given under my hand and s	seal of office	e this	day of		_, 2014.
		Notary Pr My Com	iblic nission Expires	:	

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, RAMON LLULL of La Rambla of 5 Atico Palma de Mallorca, Balearas, Spain 07003, ADAM J. KATZ of 3131 SW 98th Drive, Gainseville, Florida 32608 and WILLIAM W. CIMINO of 578 West Sagebrush Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING ADIPOSE TISSUE", for which International Application No. PCT/US2013/021156 designating the United States of America was filed on January 11, 2013, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and which International Application has entered or is to enter the national stage in the United States of America as a U.S. national stage application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §371, said national stage application receiving Serial No. 14/370,694, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50615-00020;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, THE GID GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 270730. Louisville, Colorado 80027, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all converted nonprovisional utility, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or any patent therefor has been made to a party other than THE GID GROUP, INC.; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than THE GID GROUP, INC.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignce hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all patents and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), application and any patent therefore, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to THE GID GROUP, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:		By:	
		v	RAMON LLULL
Date:		Ву:	ADAM J. KATZ
Date:	9(70(5014	By:	WILLIAM W. CIMINO

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF)) ss.			
COUNTY OF) 88.			
LLULL, know	n to me to be the pe	rson whose	said County and State aname is subscribed for the purposes and c	to the forego	oing instrument, and
Given u	inder my hand and sea	al of office	thisday of _		, 2014.
			Nindows XX-3-C		······
			Notary Public My Commission Exp	pires:	
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF)) ss.)			
KATZ, known	to me to be the per	rson whose	said County and Stat name is subscribed for the purposes and c	to the forego	sing instrument, and
Given u	inder my hand and se	al of office	thisday of _		, 2014.
			Notary Public My Commission Exp	píres:	
STATE OF	Colorago)			
COUNTY OF	Boulder) ss.)			
W. CIMINO, k	nown to me to be the	person wh	said County and State ose name is subscribe for the purposes and c	d to the foreg	oing instrument, and
Given t	inder my hand and se	al of office	this 2Le _day of _	549	, 2014.
			V-V-		
			Notary Public My Commission Exp	pines:	
				MERS	JOINA DURMISEVIC Notary Public
		33:	ane? af?		ate of Colorado

Notary ID 20134055086
My Commission Expires Sep 5, 2017
PATENT
REEL: 036394 FRAME: 0563

Page 2 of 2